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0130101001 - Finance Office 80,000   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 80,000   

280101 - Develop efficient land administration and management system 80,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 80,000   

01301002 - Finance 80,000

Unspecified Project 80,000   

085903 - Preparation of Financial Reports 80,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 80,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 80,000   
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0130102001 - PPME Office 33,655,154   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 830,000   

200101 - 15.b Mob. resources for forest management 630,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 630,000   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 630,000

Unspecified Project 630,000   

013017 - Management of Forestry 120,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 120,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 120,000   

085301 - Budget Preparation 100,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 100,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 100,000   

085302 - Budget Performance Reporting 110,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 110,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 110,000   

085601 - Planning and Policy Formulation 150,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 150,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 150,000   

085602 - Publication and dissemination of Policies and Programmes 50,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 50,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 50,000   

085701 - Management and Monitoring Policies, Programmes and Project 100,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 100,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 100,000   
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200201 - 15.2 Promote impl. of forests, halt deforestation 45,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 45,000   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 45,000

Unspecified Project 45,000   

013005 - Promotion of Bamboo and Rattan Productions 45,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 45,000   

2210706 - Library and Subscription 45,000   

280101 - Develop efficient land administration and management system 80,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 80,000   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 80,000

Unspecified Project 80,000   

013008 - Management of Public Land 80,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 80,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 80,000   

330101 - Ensure sustainable extraction of mineral resources 75,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 75,000   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 75,000

Unspecified Project 75,000   

013016 - Exploration and Management of Mineral and Geological Resour 75,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 75,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 75,000   

13502 - African Development Fund 12,825,154   

200101 - 15.b Mob. resources for forest management 12,825,154   

01301 - Management and Administration 12,825,154   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 12,825,154
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Unspecified Project 12,825,154   

013017 - Management of Forestry 12,825,154   

31122 - Other machinery and equipment 12,825,154   

3112206 - Plant and Machinery 12,825,154   

13511 - International Development Association (Ida) 20,000,000   

200101 - 15.b Mob. resources for forest management 20,000,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 20,000,000   

01301004 - Policy; Planning; Budgeting; Monitoring and Evaluation 20,000,000

Unspecified Project 20,000,000   

013017 - Management of Forestry 20,000,000   

31122 - Other machinery and equipment 20,000,000   

3112206 - Plant and Machinery 20,000,000   
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0130103001 - Admin Office 21,438,953   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 21,438,953   

330101 - Ensure sustainable extraction of mineral resources 15,456,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 15,456,000   

01301001 - General Administration 15,456,000

Unspecified Project 15,456,000   

013021 - Operation Vanguard/Galamsey 15,456,000   

22109 - Special Services 15,456,000   

2210909 - Operational Enhancement Expenses 15,456,000   

330201 - 12.2 Achieve sustainable Mgt. and efficient use of nat. resources 1,850,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 1,850,000   

01301001 - General Administration 1,850,000

Unspecified Project 1,850,000   

085101 - Internal management of the organisation 1,850,000   

22101 - Materials and Office Consumables 310,000   

2210101 - Printed Material and Stationery 160,000   

2210102 - Office Facilities, Supplies and Accessories 150,000   

22102 - Utilities 192,000   

2210201 - Electricity charges 100,000   

2210202 - Water 12,000   

2210203 - Telecommunications 80,000   

22103 - General Cleaning 140,000   

2210301 - Cleaning Materials 80,000   

2210302 - Contract Cleaning Service Charges 60,000   

22105 - Travel and Transport 440,000   

2210502 - Maintenance and Repairs - Official Vehicles 200,000   
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2210503 - Fuel and Lubricants - Official Vehicles 240,000   

22106 - Repairs and Maintenance 128,000   

2210606 - Maintenance of General Equipment 128,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 640,000   

2210702 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Meetings Expenses -Foreig 300,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Domestic 300,000   

2210711 - Public Education and Sensitization 40,000   

Unspecified Policy 4,132,953   

01301 - Management and Administration 4,132,953   

01301001 - General Administration 4,132,953

Unspecified Project 4,132,953   

Unspecified Operations 4,132,953   

2111001 - Established Post 2,956,054   

21112 - Other Allowances 1,176,899   

2111201 - Motorbike Allowance 2,520   

2111202 - Bicycle Maintenance Allowance 1,344   

2111203 - Car Maintenance Allowance 25,200   

2111204 - Bereavement Allowance 50,000   

2111208 - Funeral Grants 50,000   

2111213 - Watchman Allowance 44,923   

2111222 - Watchman Extra Days Allowance 10,800   

2111223 - Basic PE Related Allowances 200,000   

2111225 - Boards /Committees /Commissions Allownace 400,000   

2111227 - Clothing Allowance 31,450   

2111233 - Entertainment Allowance 31,450   

2111234 - Fuel Allowance 117,600   
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2111236 - Housing Subsidy/Allowance 43,200   

2111238 - Overtime Allowance 66,000   

2111245 - Domestic Servants Allowance 66,125   

2111247 - Utility Allowance 36,288   
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0130104001 - Human Resource Office 360,000   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 360,000   

640101 - Improve human capital development and management 360,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 360,000   

01301003 - Human Resource Management 360,000

Unspecified Project 360,000   

085206 - Manpower Skills Development 360,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 360,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 260,000   

2210710 - Staff Development 100,000   
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0130105001 - SRIM Office 300,000   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 300,000   

200101 - 15.b Mob. resources for forest management 200,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 200,000   

01301005 - Statistics; Research and Information Management 200,000

Unspecified Project 200,000   

085801 - Research and Development 200,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 200,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 200,000   

280101 - Develop efficient land administration and management system 100,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 100,000   

01301005 - Statistics; Research and Information Management 100,000

Unspecified Project 100,000   

085802 - Development and Management of Database 100,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 100,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 100,000   
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0130106001 - Ghana Boundary Commission Office 3,699,237   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 3,699,237   

260101 - 11.b Inc. settlets impl.  inter climate chg & disasater risk redtion 3,000,000   

01305 - Land and Maritime Boundary Management 3,000,000   

01305000 - Boundary Administration 3,000,000

Unspecified Project 3,000,000   

087019 - Boundary Settlement Commission 3,000,000   

22101 - Materials and Office Consumables 560,000   

2210101 - Printed Material and Stationery 100,000   

2210102 - Office Facilities, Supplies and Accessories 60,000   

2210110 - Specialised Stock 400,000   

22102 - Utilities 192,000   

2210201 - Electricity charges 60,000   

2210202 - Water 12,000   

2210203 - Telecommunications 60,000   

2210206 - Armed Guard and Security 60,000   

22103 - General Cleaning 60,000   

2210302 - Contract Cleaning Service Charges 60,000   

22105 - Travel and Transport 220,000   

2210502 - Maintenance and Repairs - Official Vehicles 100,000   

2210503 - Fuel and Lubricants - Official Vehicles 120,000   

22106 - Repairs and Maintenance 100,000   

2210604 - Maintenance of Furniture and Fixtures 30,000   

2210606 - Maintenance of General Equipment 70,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 1,248,000   

2210702 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Meetings Expenses -Foreig 698,000   
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2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Domestic 550,000   

22108 - Consultancy Expenses 500,000   

2210803 - Other Consultancy Expenses 500,000   

22112 - Emergency Services 120,000   

2211201 - Field Operations 120,000   

Unspecified Policy 699,237   

01305 - Land and Maritime Boundary Management 699,237   

01305000 - Boundary Administration 699,237

Unspecified Project 699,237   

Unspecified Operations 699,237   

2111001 - Established Post 425,157   

21112 - Other Allowances 274,080   

2111203 - Car Maintenance Allowance 5,040   

2111213 - Watchman Allowance 25,632   

2111227 - Clothing Allowance 23,654   

2111233 - Entertainment Allowance 23,654   

2111234 - Fuel Allowance 67,200   

2111236 - Housing Subsidy/Allowance 57,600   

2111245 - Domestic Servants Allowance 44,083   

2111247 - Utility Allowance 27,216   
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0130109001 - Internal Audit Office 60,000   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 60,000   

280101 - Develop efficient land administration and management system 60,000   

01301 - Management and Administration 60,000   

01301006 - Internal Audit 60,000

Unspecified Project 60,000   

085501 - Internal Audit Operations 60,000   

22107 - Training, Seminar and Conference Cost 60,000   

2210709 - Seminars/Conferences/Workshops - Dome 60,000   
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0130201001 - Corporate Headquarters 379,429,487   

11001 - Central GoG & CF 355,888,367   

360101 - Combat deforestation, desertification and soil erosion 240,000,000   

01303 - Forest and Wildlife Development and Management 240,000,000   

01303001 - Forest and Wildlife Sector Coordination and Facilitation 240,000,000

Unspecified Project 240,000,000   

087004 - National Afforestation Programme 240,000,000   

22108 - Consultancy Expenses 240,000,000   

2210803 - Other Consultancy Expenses 10,000,000   

2210804 - Contract appointments 230,000,000   

Unspecified Policy 115,888,367   

01303 - Forest and Wildlife Development and Management 115,888,367   

01303001 - Forest and Wildlife Sector Coordination and Facilitation 115,888,367

Unspecified Project 115,888,367   

Unspecified Operations 115,888,367   

2111001 - Established Post 76,675,500   

21111 - Non Established Post 11,298   

2111104 - Recruitment 11,298   

21112 - Other Allowances 39,201,569   

2111201 - Motorbike Allowance 712,320   

2111202 - Bicycle Maintenance Allowance 35,952   

2111203 - Car Maintenance Allowance 2,462,040   

2111213 - Watchman Allowance 164,376   

2111227 - Clothing Allowance 78,624   


